THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK

Present:
Absent:

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
May 16, 2022, 5:00pm
Chairperson: Councilor Canales

Members: Councilors Bopp, Kelly, Mayor Rosenquest

AGENDA
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Approval of minutes of the April 18, 2022 Public Safety Committee

By Councilor

; Seconded by Councilor

(All in Favor/opposed)

Building Inspector

2.1.
2.2.
2.3.
2.4.
2.5.

Discussion
Discussion
Discussion
Discussion
Discussion

. “Monthly violations report”

. “Year to date Citizen complaint report”

. “Year to date Pro-active patrol report”

. “Year to date permit applications and revenues”
. “Downtown garbage”

Police Department

3.1.
3.2.
3.3.
3.4.
3.5.
3.6.
3.7.

Discussion

Discussion:
Discussion:
Discussion:
Discussion:

Discussion

: “Monthly Parking Violation Bureau Report”

“Monthly call/arrest report, Monthly animal/dog control report”
“Monthly Payroll and Overtime report”

“EO 203 Report”

“PD Organization Chart/Vacancies”

. “Public Safety departmental analysis”

Draft Resolution: “AUTHORIZE VARIOUS TRAVEL REQUESTS POLICE
DEPARTMENT”

Fire Department

4.1.
4.2.
4.3.
44,

Discussion:
Discussion:
Discussion:
Discussion:

“Monthly EMS call report, Monthly fire call report”
“Monthly Payroll and Overtime report”

“Assistant Chief vacancy”

“Fire department departmental analysis”

Community Development
Draft Resolution: “PARKMOBILE SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR MOBILE PARKING
PAYMENTS”

5.1

New business

Public Comment

Adjournment
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Motion to Adjourn by Councilor ; Seconded by Councilor
MEETING ADJOURNED:




